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Senator Ronaldson asked:

1. Regarding the Department's commitment to deliver engagement with key stakeholders to ensure that tourism interests are taken into account in the broader context of Australian Government policy development:

a. What is the number of organisations the Department defines as key stakeholders?
b. Can you please list the names of all organisations the Department defines as key stakeholders?

Answer:

Please refer to the attached response to Parliamentary Question No. 1454 (published in the House of Representatives Hansard on 27 May 2013).
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Questioner Baldwin, Bob, MP Responder Gray, Gary, MP
Speaker Question No. 1454

Tourism (Question No. 1454)
Tourism
(Question No. 1454)
Mr Baldwin asked the Minister for Tourism, in writing, on 20 March 2013:

In respect of his department’s commutment fo deliver engagement with key stakeholders to ensure that tourism mterests are taken info account in the broader context of Government policy development, (a) what number of organisations are defined as key stakeholders, and (b) what are the names of these stakeholder organisations.

Mr Gray: The answer to the honourable member's question 1s as follows:

The Department of Resources, Energy and Tourism (RET) engages with 81 key tourism stakeholders, as well as various stakeholders on specific tourism mitiatives as required.

Key stakeholders are:

AAA Tourism

Accommodation Association of Australia

Aimrport Coordination Australia

Aftorney General's Department

Austrade

Australasian Casino Association

Australian Amrports Association

Australian Bureau of Statistics

Australian Camps Association

Australian Capital Tourism

Australian Federation of Travel Agents

Australian Government Department of Agriculture, Fisheries and Forestry

Australian Government Department of Broadband, Communications and the Digital Economy Australian Government Department of Customs and Border Protection

Australian Government Department of Education, Employment and Workplace Relations Australian Government Department of Fanulies, Housing, Community Services and Indigenous Affairs

Australian Government Department of Foreign Affans and Trading
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Australian Government Department of Immigration and Citizenship

Australian Government Department of Industry, Innovation, Climate Change. Science. Research and Tertiary
Education

Australian Government Department of Infrastructure and Transport

Australian Government Department of Prime Mimister and Cabinet

Australian Government Department of Regional Australia, Local Government, Arts and Sport Australian Government Department of Sustainability, Environment, Water, Population and Communnities Austrahian Hotels Association

Australian Regional Tourism Network

Austrahian Tourism Data Warehouse

Australian Tourism Export Council

Board of Airline Representatives of Australia

Brisbane Aiurport Corporation

Bus Industry Confederation

Caravan and Recreational Velicle Accommodation Association

Carmival Australian

Consumer Affairs Australian New Zealand

Council for Australasian Universify Tourism and Hospitality Education

Cruise Down Under

Destination New South Wales

Eco Tourism Australia

Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority

Indigenous Business Australia

Melbourne Airport

National Tourism Alliance

New South Wales Department of Trade and Investment

New Zealand Mimstry of Business, Innovation and Employment

Northern Territory Airports

Northern Territory Department of Regional Development and Indigenous Advancement
Parks Australia

Ports Australia

Qantas Airways Limited
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Queensland Airports

Queensland Department of Economic Development Queensland Department of Tourism, Major Events, Small Business and the Commonwealth Games Queensland Tourism Industry Council

Reconciliation Australia

Restaurant and Catering Australia

Royal Caribbean Cruises Australia

Service Skills Australia

South Australian Tourism Commission

Sydney Airport Corporation

Tourism & Events Queensland

Tourism & Transport Forum

Tourism Accommodation Australia

Tourism Council ACT and Region

Tourism Industry Council NSW

Tourism Industry Council SA

Tourism Industry Council Tasmania

Tourism Industry Council WA

Tourism New Zealand

Tourism Northern Territory

Tourism Tasmania

Tourism Think Tank

Tourism Victoria

Tourism Western Australia

United Voice

WVictorian Tourism Industry Council

Virgin Australia

Western Australia Awrports Corporation

Western Australia Small Business Development Corporation Western Australian Indigenous Tourism Operators Council

Wet Tropics Management Authority
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William Angliss Institute of TAFE

Youth Hostels Association Australia

